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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether domestically manufactured electronic goods are not sufficient to cater to the needs of the domestic consumers;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of import of such electronic goods during the last two years and the current year, year-wise and its monetary worth;

(c) the details of the R&D undertaken in electronic industry to augment production and supply of quality goods at par with developed countries; and

(d) the steps taken and the incentive given to the domestic industry for manufacturing of electronic goods indigenously?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a)and (b): Yes, Sir. However, the department does not collect data on demand or production of electronic goods on a regular basis.
As per India Electronics & Semiconductor Association (IESA) − Frost & Sullivan Report on "Indian Electronics System Design and Manufacturing (ESDM) Market" released in January 2014, the details of total market of electronic products in India and domestic production are as follows :-

    (Values in USD Billion)
   2012 2013 2014#
Total Market   44.81 50.61 57.14
Total Production 15.44 17.07 19.47

(c): The department does not maintain records of R&D undertaken by electronic industry.

(d): The details of the steps taken by the Department to promote manufacturing are given at Annexure.
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